OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA, DGARMANAGAR

Dated, Dharmanagar The 2nd day of April, 2022

NOTIFICATION

It is for information to all concerned that the "Notice Inviting Tender" for "laying of OFC (Optical Fiber Cable) connection between the office of the District Magistrate & Collector, North Tripura, Dharmanagar and the Dharmanagar Court Complex" vide No.F.16(18)-DJ/N/DMN/2021-22/1182-84, dated, Dharmanagar, The 3rd day of March, 2022. But, due to unavoidable circumstances, the received Tenders/Quotations could not be opened on the said date and those Tenders/Quotations will be opened in the chamber of undersigned on 19th day of April, 2022 at 04:00 PM in presence of the Quotationers who may desire to be present.

Yours faithfully

(S. Sharma Roy)

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Copy To:

- 1. The Accounts Section / Nazarat Section, O/o District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for information please.
- 2. The System Officer, attached to O/o. District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, with a direction to upload the same in the website of North Tripura Judiciary District.

olc

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.